

May 08, 2020

Manager-CRD
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Script Code: BSE 542682

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Ltd.

Pooja Patwa

Company Secretary



Date: 08/05/2020

To: The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Security Code- 542682

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Pooja Patwa

Company Secretary

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

S ARUNRAJ

DN email-ARINI, BAU7ZeyYAHOO.CO.IN, c-IN, s-Tamil Vadu, streek-POLTO-O.3-THIRUPUSASUDRIA IAYBU-AADHANADDAPURANI, KANCHEEPURANI, o-Personal, ceially imber-aeease 1 994(4ee8) c.0772516 7057561 469(19 664bbc/59(4ee3) 78d/793abbeedd, cn-5 ARUNRA), IS-4, 20-41 7913561 93deb 39adebbe4a72bf/5es0b78961 0 3a27198(ee85) 79b49193aC

S. Arunraj

Compliance Officer